the Corporation is hereby authorized and directed to complete and modify the provisions of the 
Supplemental Resolutions by determining (a) the principal amount of the 2025 Bonds, provided 
that the aggregate principal amount of all Series of the 2025 Bonds shall not exceed TWO 
BILLION TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($2,261,450,000); (b) the dated date or dates of each Series of the 2025 Bonds; 
(c) the interest rate or rates (or the method for determining the same from time to time) with 
respect to each Series of the 2025 Bonds, provided that in the event that any Series of the 2025